

Press release

AMOS appoints new Chief Financial Officer

Singapore, 2 April 2024 – AMOS Group Limited (藝林控股有限公司) ("AMOS"), listed on the Singapore Stock Exchange ("SGX"), today announces the promotion of Mr. Jason Kwek to Chief Financial Officer of AMOS. AMOS supplies high quality products, services and solutions to energy and marine customers across Asia, the Middle East, and Europe.

Mr. Kyle Shaw, the Executive Chairman of AMOS, commented, "We are pleased to announce the promotion of Mr. Jason Kwek to Chief Financial Officer of AMOS. Mr. Jason Kwek joined AMOS in September 2023 as Group Financial Controller and has proven highly capable in managing the Group's accounting and finance functions. As the CFO, Mr. Jason Kwek will also now be responsible for HR and IT functions. We look forward to his continued leadership at AMOS driving continuous improvement through strategic innovation and execution.

Mr. Jason Kwek brings 18 years of experience in accounting and financial management in multinationals as well as smaller corporations. Prior to AMOS, Mr. Jason Kwek held CFO roles at 800 Super, Keller, Tat Hong and CH2M Hill. Mr. Jason Kwek holds a Master of Business Administration from Nanyang Technological University, Singapore, and a Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting & Finance) from the University of Queensland, Australia. He is also a Fellow Chartered Accountant (Singapore) and ASEAN Chartered Professional Accountant.

Ends



This press release is to be read in conjunction with the Company's announcement posted on the SGX website on 2 April 2024

About AMOS Group Limited

AMOS was founded in 1974 and was listed on the Singapore Stock Exchange in 2012. Headquartered at its technologically advanced Fulfilment Centre in Singapore, the AMOS international network of facilities strategically links ten locations covering the world's most vibrant energy production zones in Asia, the Middle East, and Europe as well as four of the world's busiest ports in Singapore, Shanghai, Hong Kong, and Busan.

AMOS offers a broad and comprehensive range of world-class technical supplies, services, and provisioning solutions to customers in the Marine and Energy industries through its modern procurement, logistics and supply chain infrastructure. AMOS also offers load testing, spooling, and rental services and holds a wide inventory of premium quality, technical products such as heavy lift slings, wire ropes, crane wires, and mooring equipment. In addition to representing and supporting industry leading brands through exclusive supplier arrangements, AMOS also market its own ALCONA brand of professional grade equipment including personal protective equipment and an expanding range of technical supplies and daily consumables developed for the marine, energy, and factory workplaces.

For more information, please visit the website www.amosgroup.com

Investor Relations Contact

AMOS Group Limited Kyle Arnold Shaw, Jr (Executive Chairman) Phone: +65 9838 5241